abcde                            ADCA
VALSTEAM ADCA                     We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
 IMI PS47.01 E 06.13
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
PS - PRESSURE SUSTAINING VALVES
PS47 / PS47I
GENERAL
• These instructions must be carefully read before any work involving products supplied by VALSTEAM ADCA

CE MARKING (PED - European Directive 97/23/EC)
PN 40 Category
DN15 to DN 32 SEP - art. 3, paragraph3
DN40 to DN50 1 (CE Marked)
abcde                            ADCA
VALSTEAM ADCA                     We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
 IMI PS47.01 E 06.13
PARTS LIST FOR PS47:
VALVE SIZE
DN
VR.9570.002 Regulating spring 0,35 - 4 bar All 16 1
VR.9570.005 Regulating spring 2 - 17 bar All 16 1
VR.9571.001 Diaphragm & gasket All 12, 13 1 set
VR.9574.001S Pilot valve,spring, seat & gasket All 19, 20, 21, 22 1 set
VR.9574.005 Strainer screen & gasket All 27 1 set
VR.9575.015 Piston rings & gasket 15 8, 14 1 set
VR.9575.025 Piston rings & gasket 20-25 8, 14 1 set
VR.9575.032 Piston rings & gasket 32 8, 14 1 set
VR.9575.040 Piston rings & gasket 40 8, 14 1 set
VR.9575.050 Piston rings & gasket 50 8, 14 1 set
VR.9576.015 Main valve, seat & gaskets 15 4, 5, 11 1 set
VR.9576.020 Main valve, seat & gaskets 20 4, 5, 11 1 set
VR.9576.025 Main valve, seat & gaskets 25 4, 5, 11 1 set
VR.9576.032 Main valve, seat & gaskets 32 4, 5, 11 1 set
VR.9576.040 Main valve, seat & gaskets 40 4, 5, 11 1 set
VR.9576.050 Main valve, seat & gaskets 50 4, 5, 11 1 set
CODE DESIGNATION QTY.POS.NR.
Recommended tightening torques:
VALVE SIZE
DN